
 
                        

 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR 
NOTIFICATION 

 
 In partial modification of Notification No. AUE/PG/UG/103/2025 dtd. 
01.04.2025 Revised Programme for M.Sc. (Mathematics) Even semester 
examination, May - 2025 is notified as under : 
  

Time : 11.00 AM to 2.00 PM 
 

2nd  & 4th Semester 

Date Day Course No. 

20.05.2025 Tuesday MAT-551/201 (O) 

23.05.2025 Friday MAT-554 (IDC) 

26.05.2025 Monday MAT-552/202 (O) 

28.05.2025 Wednesday MAT-553/205 (O) 

30.05.2025 Friday MAT-555 

31.05.2025 Saturday MAT-651/401 (O) 

02.06.2025 Monday MAT-652/402 (O) 

03.06.2025 Tuesday MAT-556 

04.06.2025 Wednesday MAT-653/403 (O) 

05.06.2025 Thursday MAT-404 (O) 
 
 

This is issued with approval of the Vice-Chancellor. 
 
  

Controller of Examinations 
Assam University Silchar 

 
No. AUE/PG/UG/103/2025                                                                             Dated : 09.05.2025 
 
Copy to:- 

1. Dean of concerned School for information & necessary action. 
2. Registrar/Finance Officer for information. 
3. Head of concerned Department for information & necessary action. 
4. Director, Computer Centre for uploading in the University Website. 
5. PS to V.C. for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor. 

 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


